Page 1 of 6 of BVS 22 ATEX E 032 X issue 00 – Jobnumber A 20210671 / 3423581
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
1
Translation
EU-Type Examination Certificate

1) Item number of customer order
2) Customer order number
*) Customized type code based on the standard type code
15.2 Description
The control units of the GHG41 * * * ** * **** and GHG43 * * * ** * **** are used for on-site control of
electrical systems or fixed installation on electrical systems in potentially explosive areas.
The control units are built in Type of Protection increased safety “eb” und protection by enclosure
“tb”.
The control units consist of plastic or metal enclosure and can be equipped with different separately
certified components according “List of components” GHG9025018F0001 (terminals) und
GHG9025018F0002.
15.3 Parameters
Nominal voltage max.: 690 V AC
Nominal current max.: 16 A
Ambient temperature range -40°C … +55°C (GHG411/GHG412/GHG416)*
  -55°C … +55°C (GHG413/GHG414)*
  -40 °C … + 55 °C (GHG43)*
*) The maximum permitted ambient temperature depends on the Ex components used or the
housing accessories used.
Parameters for marking GHG411/GHG412/GHG416
Rated Current
[A]
Cross section
[mm²]
 Permitted ignition group
Dust
Protection
Tamb �
+40°C
+40°C < Tamb �
+55°C
6
1.5
T6
T80°C
10 T6 T5
16 n/a
6
2.5
T6 T80°C
10
16 n/a
6
4
T6
T80°C  10
16 T6 T5
Page 5 of 6 of BVS 22 ATEX E 032 X issue 00 – Jobnumber A 20210671 / 3423581
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
Parameters for marking GHG413
Rated Current
[A]
Cross section
[mm²]
 Permitted ignition group
Dust
Protection
Tamb �
+40°C
+40°C < Tamb �
+55°C
6
1.5
T6
T80°C
10 T6 T5
16 n/A
6
2.5